
St. Jane de Chantal Sodality Guild
2023-2024

Unit Responsibility List /Calendar
(Draft, May 12, 2023)

Sodality Masses (First Sun., 10:00 a.m.: 2 Sodalists for medals/prayer cards; 2 gift bearers)

Sept. 3, 2023- Labor Day weekend

Oct. 1, 2023- Executive Board

Nov. 5, 2023- (Communion Breakfast) - St. Monica, 10 am

Dec. 3, 2023- John Neumann

Jan. 6, 2024- Associates, Saturday, 5 pm, pending Fr. Giese approval

Feb. 4, 2024- St. Therese

Mar. 3, 2024- St. Elizabeth Ann Seton

Easter Sunday, March 31, 2024

Apr. 7, 2024- Regina Coeli

May 5, 2024- Junior. Sodality (May crowning)

Sodality Union Meetings (First Sat. of the month: 2 Sodalists to attend and report back)

Sept. 2, 2023- (Orientation – Board member attendance, if available)

Oct. 7, 2023- (long weekend, Indigenous Peoples’ Day)- Elizabeth Ann Seton

Nov. 4, 2023- Regina Coeli

Dec. 2, 2023- John Neumann

Feb. 3, 2024- St. Monica

Mar. 2, 2024- St. Therese

Apr. 6, 2024-

May 4, 2024- St. Monica
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Meetings and Events

Wed., Sept. 20, 2023 Board Meeting - 7 pm

Wed., Oct. 4, 2023 Evening Mass, Lasagna Dinner, and Sodality Kick-off Meeting

Mass: Servers/Lector/Cantor/Organist/ Medals/Prayer Cards/
Offertory Gifts/Eucharistic Ministers - Executive Board

Lasagna Dinner - Executive Board

Wed., Oct. 18, 2023 Board Meeting - 7 pm

Sun., Nov. 5, 2023 Communion Breakfast - Associates Co-Chairs, Prefect, President

Sat., Nov. 11, 2023 Giving Tree Amazon opens with trees and tag in Narthax

Wed., Nov. 15, 2023 Board Meeting - 7 pm

Sun., Dec. 3, 2023 Giving Tree Amazon closes and Sisters of Charity gifts due by 12/3

Wed., Dec. 6, 2023 Evening Mass and Holiday General Meeting

Mass:
Servers/Lector/Cantor/Organist/ Medals/Prayer Cards/
Offertory Gifts/Eucharistic Ministers - John Newmann

Hospitality:
Beverages and decorations- Elizabeth Ann Seton
Food- St. Monica

Craft and Christmas cards for Sisters of Charity - Regina Coeli

Sat., Dec. 9, 2023 Giving Tree: sort, shop, and wrap day- Volunteers from various units

Martin Luther King, Jr. weekend, Jan.12-15, 2024

Wed., Jan. 17, 2024 Board Meeting - 7 pm

Sat., Jan. 20 or 27? Retreat - Co-Chairs TBD, Committee, Executive Board

Sat., Feb. 10, 2024 Fundraising & Social Event - Co-Chairs TBD, Committee, Executive Board

Ash Wednesday, Feb. 14, 2024

Presidents’ Weekend, Feb. 16-19, 2024

Wed., Feb. 21, 2024 Board Meeting - 7 pm
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Sat., Mar. 9, 2024 Lenten Morning of Recollection - Prefect, President, Executive Board

Friday in Lent Soup, Saints, and Stations - Volunteers from various units

Wed., March 20, 2024 Board Meeting

Sun., March 24, 2024 Palm Sunday

Sun., March 31, 2024 Easter Sunday

March/April Junior Sodality Essay Contest

Sun., April 14 or 21? Milestone Anniversary Brunch - Regina Coeli

Wed., April 17, 2024 Board Meeting, 7 pm

May 3-5, 2024 Plant Sale - Co-Chairs & Volunteers from various units

Sun., May 5, 2023 May Crowning - Junior Sodality, Prefect, President

Wed., May 8, 2024 Evening Mass & Investiture, Year-End General Meeting, and Social Time

Mass:
Servers/Lector/Cantor/Organist/ Medals/Prayer Cards/
Offertory Gifts/Eucharistic Ministers - St. Therese

Hospitality:
Beverages - St. Monica
Food - Regina Coeli

Wed., May 15 Year-end Board Meeting & Calendar


